UA776
PROGRAMMABLE LOW POWER
SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
April 1995
.MICROPOWER OPERATION.NO FREQUENCY COMPENSATION
REQUIRED.WIDE PROGRAMMING RANGE.HIGH SLEW RATE.SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION.PROGRAMMABLE SINGLE OP-AMPs
DESCRIPTION
The UA776 programmable operational amplifier is

SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D
UA776C 0oC, +70oC • •
UA776I -40oC, +105oC • •
UA776M -55oC, +125oC • •
Example : UA776CN, UA776CD
1 - Offset null 1
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Offset null 2
6 - Output
7 - VCC
+
8 - Iset
77
6-
01
.T
B
L
1/8
Q14 Q15 Q16
Q17 Q13
Q12 Q11
Q23
VCC
VCC
Output
R6
100Ω
R4
50Ω
R3
2kΩ
Q21
Q22 R7
100Ω
R8
50Ω
Q9 Q24
Q10Q20Q18
Q7
Q8
Q19
Q5 Q6
Offset
null 2
R1
10kΩ
R2
10kΩ
Offset
null 1
Q4
Q3
Non-inverting
Input
Inverting
Input
C1
Q1 Q2
Iset
77